PRA/8000/L3-L4
● Secure locking of piston rod in any position
● Active and passive locking models
● Compact, maintenance-free design
Piston Rod Locking Units for
Magnet and Non-magnet
Piston Cylinders VDMA 24562 and
NFE49-003-1

L8 94 105 106 121 128 138
A1 142 160 176 191 218 230
A2 158 178 196 211 251 268
A3 10 10 12 12 20 23
A4 13 13 16 16 20 20
A5 58 65 82 82 110 115
A6 31,5 36 45,5 49,5 61 65
R 32,5 38 46,5 56,5 72 89
RT M6 M6 M8 M8 M10 M10
Weight per 0mm stroke (kg) 0,76 1,2 2,03 2,8 5,37 7,75
1.5.130.02
Lock Retention Forces
Basic Dimensions
For cylinder Complete unit Cartridge only
Active Passive Active Passive
8032 QA/8032/58 QA/8032/59 QA/8032/62 QA/8032/63
8040 QA/8040/58 QA/8040/59 QA/8040/62 QA/8040/63
8050 QA/8050/58 QA/805059 QA/8050/62 QA/8050/63
8063 QA/8063/58 QA/8063/59 QA/8063/62 QA/8063/63
8080 QA/8080/58 QA/8080/59 QA/8100/62 QA/8100/63
8100 QA/8100/58 QA/8100/59 QA/8100/62 QA/8100/63
Figures quoted are at 6 bar for Active and Spring forces for Passive units. Min. pressure to release Passive unit 3.5 bar.
For full dimensions of the basic PRA cylinder see page 1.5.128.03.
B
ME